| | RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY | |
|-------------------------|--|--|
| | Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2023 To the Assistant Commis | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| | To the Assistant Commis Please record the attache. 101386534 | 2. A. Name(s) and address(es) of |
| | A. Name of conveying party(ies): George F. Garlick Jerod O. Shelby Ronald L. Shelby B. Additional conveying party's(ies') name(s) attached? Yes | 2. A. Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies): Advanced Diagnostics, Inc. 2440 Stevens Drive, Section C Richland, WA 98352 |
| _ | 3. A. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other B. Execution Date: June 6, 2000 | B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ☑ No |
| | 4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 8, 2000 | C. Patent No.(s) |
| | B. Patent Application No. | D. Additional numbers attached? Yes No |
| | 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| | Name: Jeffrey B. Oster | 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$40.00 |
| /16/2000 SCAR FC:581 | Address: Davis Wright Tremaine LLP THE CONTROL OF THE STATE OF THE ST | 8. Charge the above fee and credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 04-0258. |
| | 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the | |
| | Jeffrey B. Oster | Date: June 8, 2000 |

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Registration No. 32,585

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, George F. Garlick, residing at 1244 Brentwood, Richland, Washington 99353, Jerod O. Shelby, residing at 1919 Birch, Richland, Washington 99352, and Ronald L. Shelby, residing at 1419 Riche Ct., Richland, Washington 99352, and are the inventors named in an application for a Letters Patent of the United States entitled APPARATUS AND PROCESS MODIFICATIONS IN ULTRASONIC HOLOGRAPHY TO IMPROVE IMAGE QUALITY, said application filed on June 8, 2000

AND, WHEREAS, Advanced Diagnostics Systems, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, doing business in the State of Washington as Advanced Diagnostics, Inc., having administrative offices at 2400 Stevens Drive, Section C, Richland, WA 98352, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the invention described in the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, our entire right, title to and interest in said application and said inventions and all corresponding foreign applications and patents on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all patents on said invention(s), and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed in R (Aut Aut) Washington this Ab day of June 2000

| Executed III / Cop months | , washington, this <u>v v</u> day of June, 2000. |
|---|--|
| George F. Garlick | |
| STATE OF WASHINGTON) : ss COUNTY OF Benton) | |
| aforesaid, personally appeared | , 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County F. Garlick to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. |
| | NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at |
| | My commission expires |

Executed in Richland, Washington, this & day of June, 2000. Jerod O. Shelby STATE OF WASHINGTON : ss COUNTY OF Benton On this 6ty day of ______, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared _____, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. NOT ARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at Executed in Richland, Washington, this ______ day of June, 2000. Ronald L. Shelby STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF Benton ; ss On this 6 day of _______, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Lack to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

2

RECORDED: 06/08/2000